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SPECIFICATIONS
Model RM4180M
Product Number 921075598
Energy Source 12v DC 110V AC, 60 Hz.
Heating Element
Amperage 8.3 .95
Ohm Resis. +/— 10% 1.44 116
Wattage 100 105




Door Assembly

Only the spare parts which are listed, are really in the product!

(N04180T01)
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Index
No.

001
002
004
005
007
036
038
039
055
058
059
565D

Part No

2952298509
2951624333
2952313001
2923947051
2952303002
2923948208
2951297007
2951296009
2951170105
2952181309
2936802004
7296279016

DOOR ASSEMBLY

Description

Door, complete
Trim, door

Shelf, bottle white
Shelf, white

Plate, decoration
Bar, shelf chrome
Plug, grey/brown
Plug, grey/brown
Spring, door lock
Pin, complete door lock
Door, less/shelves

Screw, countersunk C3.5 x 9.5



CABINET, FRONT VIEW
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Only the spare parts which are listed, are really in the product!

(N04180G11)



CABINET, FRONT VIEW

Index Part No

No.

204
205
207
212
213
215D
216
217
218
219
220
229
275
286
288
289
292
312
565B
565K
565N

2951626205
2951625207
2951629001
2952700009
2952169007
2923297028
2923346056
2924524008
2926724002
2926004009
2106440007
2951411251
2951221023
2926544004
2951649009
2951648001
2951630009
2952271308
2926710019
2951230008
2926611001

Description

Hinge, lower RH black
Hinge, lower LH black
Pin, hinge bottom
Lock, complete door grey/brown
Screw

Foot, H=8mm black
Hose, drain

Sight tube

Washer, sight tube
Holder, sight tube
Plate, cooling

Shelf, zinc-plated

Plug

Screw

Hinge, upper RH black
Hinge, upper LH black
Cover, lower hinge
Hinge, door lock
Screw, countersunk C3.9 x 16
Screw, Torc B4.8 x 19
Screw, M4 x 8
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COMPONENTS, FRONT VIEW
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Only the spare parts which are listed, are really in the product!

(N4180AR11)



Index
No.

401
402
403A
405
406
407
409
411A
412
4147
416E
417A
418
421
422
423
424
425
428
429H
438
442A
446

477

COMPONENTS, FRONT VIEW

Part No

2952280010
2923334540
2923468140
2926274107
2926273505
2923815134
2928204003
2926528106
2927881009
2928272026
2951747019
2926560000
2935451001
2926276128
2923676007
2923189001
2923190009
2952311005
2923435321
2106715002
2923024109
2927880340
2923331306
2952173314
2923191007

Description

Control pane

Knob, rotary gas valve

Knob, rotary thermostat
Switch, 230V green illuminated
Switch, 12V/24V red illuminated
Bracket, switch grey-brown
Cover, black

Thermostat, electric

Nut, hexagon f/thermostat
Plate, insulating black

Block, terminal 6-pole

Relief, strain black

Clamp, fixing
Valve, gas regulating

Nut, M12 x 1

Nut, union M15 x 1
Ferril, dia. 8mm
Pipe, gas inlet

Thermocouple, 1400mm
Connection, gas complete USA
Ignitor, piezo

Cable, ignition 1200mm
Heater, 12V/100W

Heater, 110V/105W

Filter



COMPONENTS, REAR VIEW

121

Only the spare parts which are listed, are really in the product!

(N4180AG04)
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Index
No.

100
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
110
111
114
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
125
126
327

COMPONENTS, REAR VIEW

Part No

2952307706
2926212602
2924082205
2926680139
2924979004
2924089002
2923862003
2923430603
2922033044
2923626002
2952083208
2935491007
2952444400
2935652004
2924749001
2951055009
2935549002
2935667002
2952435408
2926559036
2106626001

Description

Cooling unit

Baffle, complete 198mm
Jacket, boiler

Insulation, boiler

Cap, boiler cover

Lid, lower

Tray, evaporation
Burner

Jet, burner #45
Electrode, ignition
Cover, burner
Connection, flue

Flue, T-pipe 75mm
Tube, exhaust w/mounting plate long
Plate, fixing

Cover, exhaust beige
Exhaust pipe complete
Cap, exhaust tube nature
Screw, lens M4 x 6
Washer, star

Nut insert f/cooling unit
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WIRING DIAGRAM
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